
© GRAPHIC NEWS

EDS -- DATA CORRECT AS AT 13:30GMT, MARCH 25, 2008

CurrentAffairs
MIL,OVR :Military 
CHINA: Military spending growth
Duncan Mil, Phil Bainbridge, Jordi Bou, Mike Tyler, Julie Mullins (research)
GRAPHIC NEWS
Adobe Illustrator version 8.01
2 columns by 153mm deep
25/3/2008
IISS, Rand’s Project Air Force, Center for Defense Information
22304

CATEGORY:
IPTC CODE:

SUBJECT:
ARTISTS:

ORIGIN:
TYPE:
SIZE:

DATE:
SOURCES:

GRAPHIC #:

STANDARD MEASURES (SAU)

Picas
12p5
25p7
38p9
52p
65p1
78.p3

millimetres
52.3
107.7
163.2
219.0
274.4
329.7

© Copyright 2008 Graphic News. Reprint by permission only.
The credit “GRAPHIC NEWS” must appear with all uses of this graphic image.

8 Ely Place, London EC1N 6RY, United Kingdom.
Tel: +44 (0)20 7404 4270. Fax: +44 (0)20 7404 4290

Width
1 col
2 col
3 col
4 col
5 col
6 col

U.S. concern as China’s military grows
China’s sharp increase in military spending is fuelling unease that Beijing

is contesting Washington’s air and maritime supremacy in the Western
Pacific. The actual level of spending is hotly debated, with many analysts

estimating it is two to three times as great as the officially disclosed figure

Sources: IISS, Rand’s Project Air Force, Center for Defense Information

Nuclear arsenal
Operational
warheads: 250-320

People’s Liberation
Army (PLA)
Personnel: 1,600,000

Air force
Personnel:

6,000 aircraft including 1,762
combat capable

Chengdu J-10: Next-generation fighter
programme was top-secret until 2006

PLA Navy
240 ships with 62 submarines. One aircraft carrier under construction

Personnel: 255,000

250,000

Missile compartment

Type 094 Jin class: Nuclear-powered
ballistic missile submarine

JL-2: Comparable to U.S.
Trident C-4 nuclear missile

Third and fourth Jin class
boats under construction 

Length: 133 metres

12 JL-2 missiles: Each believed to carry three to
six warheads or single warhead with yield of up
to one megatonne. Range of about 8,000km
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Publicly disclosed figure (billions of dollars)

CHINA’S DEFENCE BUDGET

Pentagon estimates (2008 dollars)

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

$14.6 $17.0 $20.0 $22.4 $25.0 $29.9 $35.0
$46.0

$58.7

$110-$170
$97-$137

$79-$112
$65-$94

$53-$75


